Temperature Cycling (61300-2-18) -40 ºC to +75 ºC, 40 cycles=0.2 dB change
High Temperature (61300-2-18) 70˚c for 96 Hrs, <0.4dB change
Damp Heat(61300-2-19) 40º C at 93 % RH for 96 Hrs, < 0.4 dB change
Vibration-Mated Pair (61300-2-1) 10-55 Hz,1.5 mm P to P < 0.2 dB change
Mating Durability (61300-2-2) 500 Mating Cycles, clean every 25, < 0.2 dB change
Pull test Condition 30N load, 120sec
Drop test Condition At 1.5m, 10 repetitions
Durability test Condition  200 repetition connecting/disconnecting

Temperature -40 ºC to +85 ºC
Colour Green (APC), Blue (UPC)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Description
37-SSC3 SC/APC Singlemode Fast Connector
37-SLC3 LC/APC Singlemode Fast Connector
37-SSC2 SC/UPC Singlemode Fast Connector
37-SLC2 LC/UPC Singlemode Fast Connector
37-MLC1 LC/PC Multimode Fast Connector- Simplex
37-DLC1 LC/PC Multimode Fast Connector- Duplex
Type-1
37-SSC32 SC/APC Single Mode Fast Connector, 61.5mm
37-SLC32 LC/APC Single Mode Fast Connector, 61.5mm
Type-2